
High Point (3-5, 2-0) -vs- Delaware (1-7, 0-2)
3/21/2026 at Newark, Del. (Delaware Stadium)

 
 

 
 
High Point Goals: HYNES, Ryan (4); ROBINS, Carson (2); WIXTED, Justin (1); CANN, Ian (1); LUTZEL, Matt (1); ROVERE, Collin (1); STEELE,
Nicholas (1); FENDERSON, Luke (1) 
Assists: WIXTED, Justin (2); CANN, Ian (2); ROBINS, Carson (2); HYNES, Ryan (1); LUTZEL, Matt (1) 
 
Delaware Goals: John McCurry (2); Tyler Owings (2); Hank D’Ambrogi (1); Jack Kolbe (1); Brendan Powers (1); Jason Kolar (1) 
Assists: Jack Kolbe (1); Brendan Powers (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Delaware Stadium
Penalties: POOLE, Kolby 1st/03:16; Ryder Buell 1st/02:06; BENSON, Weston 2nd/12:21; Nathan Furgeson 2nd/10:58; John McCurry
4th/00:16; MANZO, David 4th/00:16; ROBINS, Carson 4th/00:16
Officials: Joe Cieslak; Scott Miller; Kevin Burns; Eli Vaupen

Date: 3/21/2026
Attendance: 781

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
High Point 4 2 2 4 12
Delaware 2 4 0 2 8

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
High Point 12 9 7 10 38
Delaware 8 8 4 10 30

Shots On Goal
High Point 9 6 4 7 26
Delaware 4 6 2 6 18

Saves
High Point 2 2 2 4 10
Delaware 5 4 2 3 14

Turnovers
High Point 4 5 6 5 20
Delaware 2 3 5 2 12

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
High Point 3-3 3-4 4-4 5-6 15-17
Delaware 6-7 5-5 4-5 4-6 19-23

Ground Balls
High Point 11 13 8 8 40
Delaware 2 7 5 6 20

Face Offs
High Point 7 6 3 5 21
Delaware 0 1 0 2 3

Extra Man Opportunities
High Point 1 1 0 1 2-3
Delaware 1 1 0 2 1-4



High Point 12

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
2 WIXTED, Justin 1 2 3 2 0 4 0 - -
3 CANN, Ian 1 2 3 3 2 3 1 - -
4 WESTBROOKS, James 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
6 MOTTER, Cole 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
7 HYNES, Ryan 4 1 5 10 3 1 0 - -
11 LUTZEL, Matt 1 1 2 5 1 2 0 - -
12 ROVERE, Collin 1 0 1 6 1 2 0 - -
44 OVEREND, Zack 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
54 LANG, Robby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

55 ROBINS, Carson 2 2 4 4 2 0 0 -
1-

01:00
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 - -
14 MOORE, Scott 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
22 STEELE, Nicholas 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 - -
23 FENDERSON, Luke 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 - -
26 McADAMS, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

30 MANZO, David 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
31 NELSON, Crew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
39 KILLEN, Charlie 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 - -
41 COOPER, Owen 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
43 ACCARDO, Luca 0 0 0 0 19 0 0 21-23 -

47 BENSON, Weston 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
51 FALKIEWICZ, Magnus 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

66 POOLE, Kolby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
72 DEMON, Luke 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -
99 RICHINS, Brice 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -

Totals 12 8 20 38 40 20 4 21-24
4-

04:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
44 OVEREND, Zack 60:00 8 10 W



Delaware 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

0 John McCurry 2 0 2 6 0 1 0 -
1-

01:00
1 Bennett Parmer 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
13 Brendan Powers 1 1 2 6 0 1 0 - -
15 Colton Silverstein 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 - -
20 Jason Kolar 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 - -
31 Nick Cowen 0 0 0 0 4 0 5 - -
32 Tyler Owings 2 0 2 6 0 0 0 - -
40 Louie Atkinson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
41 Brady Wesloski 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
42 Keegan Lathrop 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
2 Hank D’Ambrogi 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
5 Jack Kolbe 1 1 2 3 1 0 0 - -
6 Scott Conte 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2-17 -
7 Rowan Marsell 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
12 Finn Morgan 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 - -
18 Drew Duncan 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -

24 Ryder Buell 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -
1-

01:00

26 Nathan Furgeson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30
27 Aiden Bodonyi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
29 Owen McGee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
30 Aidan Koff 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
35 Ryder Villani 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
39 Eli Rippey 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
45 Liam Powell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
51 Troon Houlton 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
55 Greyson Dunn 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
77 Michael Straub 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-7 -
81 Finn Rodgers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 8 2 10 30 20 12 9 3-24
3-

02:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
15 Colton Silverstein 58:18 12 14 L
30 Aidan Koff 1:42 0 0



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By HIGH POI DELAWARE
1st 14:19 CANN, Ian Unassisted 1 0
1st 09:33 HYNES, Ryan Unassisted 2 0
1st 05:02 Brendan Powers Unassisted 2 1
1st 04:30 LUTZEL, Matt ROBINS, Carson 3 1
1st 03:16 Jason Kolar Unassisted 3 2
1st 01:05 ROVERE, Collin (UP) CANN, Ian 4 2
2nd 13:00 HYNES, Ryan WIXTED, Justin 5 2
2nd 12:04 Hank D’Ambrogi (UP) Jack Kolbe 5 3
2nd 10:40 STEELE, Nicholas (UP) CANN, Ian 6 3
2nd 09:38 John McCurry Unassisted 6 4
2nd 03:44 Jack Kolbe Unassisted 6 5
2nd 01:48 John McCurry Unassisted 6 6
3rd 14:09 ROBINS, Carson WIXTED, Justin 7 6
3rd 01:45 ROBINS, Carson HYNES, Ryan 8 6
4th 14:21 HYNES, Ryan Unassisted 9 6
4th 10:28 Tyler Owings Unassisted 9 7
4th 09:37 FENDERSON, Luke Unassisted 10 7
4th 08:12 Tyler Owings Brendan Powers 10 8
4th 06:53 WIXTED, Justin ROBINS, Carson 11 8
4th 00:38 HYNES, Ryan LUTZEL, Matt 12 8

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 03:16 HIGH POI POOLE, Kolby 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
1st 02:06 DELAWARE Ryder Buell 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
2nd 12:21 HIGH POI BENSON, Weston 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
2nd 10:58 DELAWARE Nathan Furgeson 00:30 HOLDING
4th 00:16 DELAWARE John McCurry 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
4th 00:16 HIGH POI MANZO, David 01:00 SLASHING
4th 00:16 HIGH POI ROBINS, Carson 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 HIGH POI OVEREND, Zack at goalie for HIGH POI.
15:00 DELAWARE Colton Silverstein at goalie for DELAWARE.
15:00 HIGH POI Faceoff ACCARDO, Luca vs Scott Conte won by HIGH POI, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI ACCARDO, Luca.
14:19 HIGH POI GOAL by HIGH POI CANN, Ian (FIRST GOAL).

High Point 1, Delaware 0
14:19 HIGH POI Faceoff ACCARDO, Luca vs Scott Conte won by HIGH POI, [14:19] Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI ACCARDO, Luca.
13:50 HIGH POI Shot by HIGH POI HYNES, Ryan, SAVE Colton Silverstein
13:45 DELAWARE Ground ball pickup by DELAWARE Brady Wesloski.
13:42 DELAWARE Clear attempt by DELAWARE good.
13:01 DELAWARE Shot by DELAWARE Keegan Lathrop, SAVE OVEREND, Zack
12:58 HIGH POI Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI MOTTER, Cole.
12:56 HIGH POI Clear attempt by HIGH POI good.
11:40 HIGH POI 30-second clock violation by HIGH POI.
-- HIGH POI Turnover by HIGH POI.
11:40 DELAWARE Clear attempt by DELAWARE good.
10:59 DELAWARE Shot by DELAWARE John McCurry WIDE
10:45 DELAWARE Shot by DELAWARE Jack Kolbe WIDE
10:37 DELAWARE Shot by DELAWARE Keegan Lathrop HIT POST
10:34 HIGH POI Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI RICHINS, Brice.
10:30 HIGH POI Clear attempt by HIGH POI good.
10:02 HIGH POI Shot by HIGH POI HYNES, Ryan HIGH
09:33 HIGH POI GOAL by HIGH POI HYNES, Ryan.

High Point 2, Delaware 0

09:33 HIGH POI
Faceoff ACCARDO, Luca vs Michael Straub won by HIGH POI, [09:33] Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI ACCARDO,
Luca.

-- HIGH POI Turnover by HIGH POI FENDERSON, Luke (caused by Nick Cowen).
08:45 DELAWARE Ground ball pickup by DELAWARE Nick Cowen.
08:43 DELAWARE Clear attempt by DELAWARE good.
08:21 DELAWARE Shot by DELAWARE John McCurry, SAVE OVEREND, Zack
-- DELAWARE Turnover by DELAWARE John McCurry.
07:35 HIGH POI Clear attempt by HIGH POI good.
-- HIGH POI Turnover by HIGH POI HYNES, Ryan.
06:14 DELAWARE Clear attempt by DELAWARE good.
05:02 DELAWARE GOAL by DELAWARE Brendan Powers.

High Point 2, Delaware 1

05:02 HIGH POI
Faceoff ACCARDO, Luca vs Michael Straub won by HIGH POI, [05:02] Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI ACCARDO,
Luca.

04:30 HIGH POI GOAL by HIGH POI LUTZEL, Matt, Assist by ROBINS, Carson.
High Point 3, Delaware 1

04:30 HIGH POI Faceoff ACCARDO, Luca vs Scott Conte won by HIGH POI, [04:30] Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI COOPER, Owen.
-- HIGH POI Turnover by HIGH POI FALKIEWICZ, Magnus.
03:51 DELAWARE Clear attempt by DELAWARE good.
03:16 DELAWARE GOAL by DELAWARE Jason Kolar.

High Point 3, Delaware 2
03:16 HIGH POI Penalty on HIGH POI POOLE, Kolby (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
03:16 HIGH POI Faceoff ACCARDO, Luca vs Scott Conte won by HIGH POI, [03:16] Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI ACCARDO, Luca.
02:06 HIGH POI Shot by HIGH POI ROVERE, Collin, SAVE Colton Silverstein
02:06 DELAWARE Penalty on DELAWARE Ryder Buell (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
01:52 HIGH POI Shot by HIGH POI CANN, Ian WIDE
01:29 HIGH POI Shot by HIGH POI LUTZEL, Matt, SAVE Colton Silverstein
01:26 HIGH POI Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI ROBINS, Carson.
01:17 HIGH POI Shot by HIGH POI LUTZEL, Matt HIGH
01:05 HIGH POI GOAL by HIGH POI ROVERE, Collin (MAN-UP), Assist by CANN, Ian.

High Point 4, Delaware 2
01:05 HIGH POI Faceoff ACCARDO, Luca vs Scott Conte won by HIGH POI, [01:05] Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI ACCARDO, Luca.
00:49 HIGH POI Shot by HIGH POI COOPER, Owen, SAVE Colton Silverstein
00:46 DELAWARE Clear attempt by DELAWARE failed.
-- DELAWARE Turnover by DELAWARE Jason Kolar.



00:29 HIGH POI Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI LUTZEL, Matt.
00:26 HIGH POI Shot by HIGH POI RICHINS, Brice, SAVE Colton Silverstein
00:21 DELAWARE Clear attempt by DELAWARE good.
00:02 DELAWARE Shot by DELAWARE Tyler Owings WIDE
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 HIGH POI Faceoff ACCARDO, Luca vs Scott Conte won by HIGH POI, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI ACCARDO, Luca.
14:49 HIGH POI Timeout by HIGH POI.
14:28 HIGH POI Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI CANN, Ian.
-- HIGH POI Turnover by HIGH POI LUTZEL, Matt (caused by Ryder Buell).
14:07 DELAWARE Ground ball pickup by DELAWARE Nick Cowen.
14:05 DELAWARE Clear attempt by DELAWARE good.
-- DELAWARE Turnover by DELAWARE Brady Wesloski (caused by CANN, Ian).
13:48 HIGH POI Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI CANN, Ian.
13:42 HIGH POI Clear attempt by HIGH POI good.
13:18 HIGH POI Shot by HIGH POI ROVERE, Collin WIDE
13:00 HIGH POI GOAL by HIGH POI HYNES, Ryan, Assist by WIXTED, Justin.

High Point 5, Delaware 2

13:00 DELAWARE
Faceoff NELSON, Crew vs Michael Straub won by DELAWARE, [13:00] Ground ball pickup by DELAWARE Rowan
Marsell.

12:21 HIGH POI Penalty on HIGH POI BENSON, Weston (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
12:04 DELAWARE GOAL by DELAWARE Hank D’Ambrogi (MAN-UP), Assist by Jack Kolbe.

High Point 5, Delaware 3

12:04 HIGH POI
Faceoff ACCARDO, Luca vs Michael Straub won by HIGH POI, [12:04] Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI ACCARDO,
Luca.

10:58 DELAWARE Penalty on DELAWARE Nathan Furgeson (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
10:40 HIGH POI GOAL by HIGH POI STEELE, Nicholas (MAN-UP), Assist by CANN, Ian.

High Point 6, Delaware 3

10:40 HIGH POI
Faceoff ACCARDO, Luca vs Michael Straub won by HIGH POI, [10:40] Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI ACCARDO,
Luca.

10:31 HIGH POI Clear attempt by HIGH POI good.
10:02 HIGH POI Shot by HIGH POI HYNES, Ryan WIDE
09:53 HIGH POI Shot by HIGH POI ROVERE, Collin, SAVE Colton Silverstein
09:50 DELAWARE Clear attempt by DELAWARE good.
09:38 DELAWARE GOAL by DELAWARE John McCurry.

High Point 6, Delaware 4
09:38 HIGH POI Faceoff ACCARDO, Luca vs Michael Straub won by HIGH POI, [09:38] Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI DEMON, Luke.
-- HIGH POI Turnover by HIGH POI WIXTED, Justin (caused by Colton Silverstein).
08:42 DELAWARE Ground ball pickup by DELAWARE Colton Silverstein.
08:40 DELAWARE Clear attempt by DELAWARE good.
07:36 DELAWARE Shot by DELAWARE Jack Kolbe, SAVE OVEREND, Zack
07:33 HIGH POI Clear attempt by HIGH POI failed.
-- HIGH POI Turnover by HIGH POI.
06:06 DELAWARE Shot by DELAWARE Drew Duncan WIDE
05:57 DELAWARE Shot by DELAWARE Brendan Powers WIDE
05:52 DELAWARE 30-second clock violation by DELAWARE.
-- DELAWARE Turnover by DELAWARE.
05:51 HIGH POI Clear attempt by HIGH POI good.
04:58 HIGH POI Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI HYNES, Ryan.
04:37 HIGH POI Shot by HIGH POI WIXTED, Justin, SAVE Colton Silverstein
04:28 DELAWARE Clear attempt by DELAWARE good.
03:46 DELAWARE Shot by DELAWARE Finn Morgan, SAVE OVEREND, Zack
03:45 DELAWARE Ground ball pickup by DELAWARE Jack Kolbe.
03:44 DELAWARE GOAL by DELAWARE Jack Kolbe.

High Point 6, Delaware 5

03:44 HIGH POI
Faceoff ACCARDO, Luca vs Michael Straub won by HIGH POI, [03:44] Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI ACCARDO,
Luca.

-- HIGH POI Turnover by HIGH POI WIXTED, Justin.
03:29 DELAWARE Ground ball pickup by DELAWARE Rowan Marsell.
-- DELAWARE Turnover by DELAWARE Rowan Marsell (caused by DEMON, Luke).
03:26 HIGH POI Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI DEMON, Luke.
03:03 HIGH POI Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI STEELE, Nicholas.
-- HIGH POI Turnover by HIGH POI WIXTED, Justin (caused by Nick Cowen).



02:13 DELAWARE Ground ball pickup by DELAWARE Nick Cowen.
02:12 DELAWARE Ground ball pickup by DELAWARE Troon Houlton.
02:11 DELAWARE Clear attempt by DELAWARE good.
01:48 DELAWARE GOAL by DELAWARE John McCurry.

High Point 6, Delaware 6
01:48 HIGH POI Faceoff ACCARDO, Luca vs Scott Conte won by HIGH POI, [01:48] Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI ACCARDO, Luca.
00:48 HIGH POI Shot by HIGH POI LUTZEL, Matt HIT POST
00:42 HIGH POI Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI ROVERE, Collin.
00:07 HIGH POI Shot by HIGH POI ROVERE, Collin, SAVE Colton Silverstein
00:04 HIGH POI Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI ROBINS, Carson.
00:02 HIGH POI Shot by HIGH POI HYNES, Ryan, SAVE Colton Silverstein
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 HIGH POI Faceoff ACCARDO, Luca vs Scott Conte won by HIGH POI, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI ACCARDO, Luca.
14:51 HIGH POI Clear attempt by HIGH POI good.
14:09 HIGH POI GOAL by HIGH POI ROBINS, Carson, Assist by WIXTED, Justin.

High Point 7, Delaware 6
14:09 HIGH POI Faceoff ACCARDO, Luca vs Scott Conte won by HIGH POI, [14:09] Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI ACCARDO, Luca.
13:04 HIGH POI Shot by HIGH POI KILLEN, Charlie, SAVE Colton Silverstein
12:59 DELAWARE Ground ball pickup by DELAWARE Colton Silverstein.
12:56 DELAWARE Clear attempt by DELAWARE good.
12:10 DELAWARE Ground ball pickup by DELAWARE Jason Kolar.
11:51 DELAWARE Shot by DELAWARE Tyler Owings WIDE
11:41 DELAWARE Shot by DELAWARE Tyler Owings, SAVE OVEREND, Zack
11:38 HIGH POI Clear attempt by HIGH POI good.
-- HIGH POI Turnover by HIGH POI CANN, Ian (caused by Nick Cowen).
-- DELAWARE Turnover by DELAWARE Keegan Lathrop.
10:50 HIGH POI Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI OVEREND, Zack.
10:47 HIGH POI Clear attempt by HIGH POI good.
09:48 HIGH POI Shot by HIGH POI ROBINS, Carson WIDE
09:36 HIGH POI 30-second clock violation by HIGH POI.
-- HIGH POI Turnover by HIGH POI.
08:18 DELAWARE 30-second clock violation by DELAWARE.
-- DELAWARE Turnover by DELAWARE.
-- HIGH POI Turnover by HIGH POI LUTZEL, Matt.
07:23 DELAWARE Ground ball pickup by DELAWARE Greyson Dunn.
07:20 DELAWARE Clear attempt by DELAWARE good.
-- DELAWARE Turnover by DELAWARE Drew Duncan.
06:47 HIGH POI Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI MOTTER, Cole.
05:34 HIGH POI Shot by HIGH POI HYNES, Ryan WIDE
05:27 HIGH POI 30-second clock violation by HIGH POI.
-- HIGH POI Turnover by HIGH POI.
05:25 DELAWARE Clear attempt by DELAWARE good.
04:40 DELAWARE Shot by DELAWARE Finn Morgan WIDE
04:29 DELAWARE Shot by DELAWARE Keegan Lathrop, SAVE OVEREND, Zack
04:28 HIGH POI Clear attempt by HIGH POI good.
03:40 HIGH POI Shot by HIGH POI STEELE, Nicholas WIDE
-- HIGH POI Turnover by HIGH POI STEELE, Nicholas (caused by Brady Wesloski).
03:12 DELAWARE Ground ball pickup by DELAWARE Colton Silverstein.
03:05 DELAWARE Clear attempt by DELAWARE failed.
-- DELAWARE Turnover by DELAWARE Colton Silverstein.
02:54 HIGH POI Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI KILLEN, Charlie.
02:14 HIGH POI Shot by HIGH POI CANN, Ian, SAVE Colton Silverstein
02:11 HIGH POI Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI HYNES, Ryan.
01:45 HIGH POI GOAL by HIGH POI ROBINS, Carson, Assist by HYNES, Ryan.

High Point 8, Delaware 6
01:45 HIGH POI Faceoff ACCARDO, Luca vs Scott Conte won by HIGH POI, [01:45] Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI ACCARDO, Luca.
-- HIGH POI Turnover by HIGH POI ROVERE, Collin (caused by Nick Cowen).
01:02 DELAWARE Ground ball pickup by DELAWARE Nick Cowen.
01:01 DELAWARE Clear attempt by DELAWARE good.
-- DELAWARE Turnover by DELAWARE Brendan Powers (caused by OVEREND, Zack).
00:01 HIGH POI Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI OVEREND, Zack.



00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 HIGH POI Faceoff ACCARDO, Luca vs Scott Conte won by HIGH POI, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI ACCARDO, Luca.
14:21 HIGH POI GOAL by HIGH POI HYNES, Ryan.

High Point 9, Delaware 6
14:21 HIGH POI Faceoff ACCARDO, Luca vs Scott Conte won by HIGH POI, [14:21] Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI ACCARDO, Luca.
14:13 HIGH POI Shot by HIGH POI MANZO, David BLOCKED
13:51 HIGH POI Shot by HIGH POI ROBINS, Carson, SAVE Colton Silverstein
13:39 DELAWARE Aidan Koff at goalie for DELAWARE.
13:19 DELAWARE Clear attempt by DELAWARE failed.
-- DELAWARE Turnover by DELAWARE Aidan Koff (caused by DEMON, Luke).
13:13 HIGH POI Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI MANZO, David.
12:03 HIGH POI Shot by HIGH POI LUTZEL, Matt WIDE
12:01 HIGH POI 30-second clock violation by HIGH POI.
-- HIGH POI Turnover by HIGH POI.
11:57 DELAWARE Clear attempt by DELAWARE failed.
-- DELAWARE Turnover by DELAWARE Troon Houlton.
11:57 DELAWARE Timeout by DELAWARE.
11:57 DELAWARE Colton Silverstein at goalie for DELAWARE.
-- HIGH POI Turnover by HIGH POI WIXTED, Justin.
10:59 DELAWARE Clear attempt by DELAWARE good.
10:28 DELAWARE GOAL by DELAWARE Tyler Owings.

High Point 9, Delaware 7
10:28 HIGH POI Faceoff ACCARDO, Luca vs Scott Conte won by HIGH POI, [10:28] Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI ACCARDO, Luca.
09:37 HIGH POI GOAL by HIGH POI FENDERSON, Luke.

High Point 10, Delaware 7
09:37 DELAWARE Faceoff ACCARDO, Luca vs Scott Conte won by DELAWARE, [09:37] Ground ball pickup by DELAWARE Scott Conte.
09:02 DELAWARE Shot by DELAWARE Brendan Powers WIDE
08:40 DELAWARE Shot by DELAWARE Brendan Powers WIDE
08:29 DELAWARE Shot by DELAWARE John McCurry WIDE
08:23 DELAWARE Ground ball pickup by DELAWARE Bennett Parmer.
08:12 DELAWARE GOAL by DELAWARE Tyler Owings, Assist by Brendan Powers.

High Point 10, Delaware 8
08:12 HIGH POI Faceoff ACCARDO, Luca vs Scott Conte won by HIGH POI, [08:12] Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI ACCARDO, Luca.
06:53 HIGH POI GOAL by HIGH POI WIXTED, Justin, Assist by ROBINS, Carson.

High Point 11, Delaware 8
06:53 HIGH POI Faceoff ACCARDO, Luca vs Scott Conte won by HIGH POI, [06:53] Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI ACCARDO, Luca.
06:44 HIGH POI Clear attempt by HIGH POI good.
05:50 HIGH POI Shot by HIGH POI KILLEN, Charlie, SAVE Colton Silverstein
05:45 DELAWARE Ground ball pickup by DELAWARE Eli Rippey.
05:41 DELAWARE Clear attempt by DELAWARE good.
04:57 DELAWARE Shot by DELAWARE John McCurry WIDE
04:52 HIGH POI Clear attempt by HIGH POI good.
-- HIGH POI Turnover by HIGH POI CANN, Ian (caused by Nick Cowen).
03:44 DELAWARE Ground ball pickup by DELAWARE Louie Atkinson.
03:40 DELAWARE Clear attempt by DELAWARE good.
03:33 DELAWARE Shot by DELAWARE Bennett Parmer, SAVE OVEREND, Zack
03:29 HIGH POI Clear attempt by HIGH POI failed.
-- HIGH POI Turnover by HIGH POI ROVERE, Collin.
02:30 DELAWARE Shot by DELAWARE Brendan Powers, SAVE OVEREND, Zack
02:27 HIGH POI Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI MOTTER, Cole.
02:24 HIGH POI Clear attempt by HIGH POI good.
01:30 HIGH POI Shot by HIGH POI ROVERE, Collin HIT POST
01:29 HIGH POI Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI HYNES, Ryan.
01:28 HIGH POI Shot by HIGH POI HYNES, Ryan, SAVE Colton Silverstein
01:27 DELAWARE Timeout by DELAWARE.
-- HIGH POI Turnover by HIGH POI CANN, Ian (caused by Greyson Dunn).
01:03 DELAWARE Clear attempt by DELAWARE good.
00:59 DELAWARE Shot by DELAWARE Tyler Owings, SAVE OVEREND, Zack
00:56 HIGH POI Clear attempt by HIGH POI good.
00:38 HIGH POI GOAL by HIGH POI HYNES, Ryan, Assist by LUTZEL, Matt.



High Point 12, Delaware 8

00:37 DELAWARE
Faceoff ACCARDO, Luca vs Scott Conte won by DELAWARE, [00:37] Ground ball pickup by DELAWARE Nathan
Furgeson.

00:23 DELAWARE Ground ball pickup by DELAWARE Finn Morgan.
00:16 DELAWARE Penalty on DELAWARE John McCurry (UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:16 HIGH POI Penalty on HIGH POI MANZO, David (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:16 HIGH POI Penalty on HIGH POI ROBINS, Carson (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:09 DELAWARE Shot by DELAWARE Brendan Powers, SAVE OVEREND, Zack
00:06 HIGH POI Clear attempt by HIGH POI good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


